
Written Anrwert . 14 NOV8MBSR 1957 Written Answer*

(fc) A statement containing the main recommendation* is placad oo the TabU of the Lok Sabha. [See Appendix 1, annexure No. 98.]

(c) Yea.

(d) The recommendations have been taken note of.

Cement Economy in Building
Constructions

*147. Shri Shree Narayan Daa: Will the Minister of Works, Housing and Supply be pleased to state the extent to which suggestions made in the report of the Committee on economy in the use of cement in building construction have been carried out and found effective?

■ The Minister of Steel, Mines and Fuel (Sardar Swanut Singh): As the Report was circulated to the various State Governments and others on the 80th June, 1957, it is too early yet to assess the extent to which the recommendations made have been used and found effective. Most ol the recommendations have, however, been adopted, with advantage, by the Central Public Works Department in their building programmes.

Export of Cashew Kernels
*168. Shri V. P. Nayar: Will the

Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) the steps taken by Government to promote the export of processed Cashew Kernels from India; and

<b) the steps, if any, taken to ensure that factories get imported raw nuts at reasonable prices?

The Minister of Commerce (Shri Kanunto): (a) A statement is laid on the Table of the. Lok Sabha. [See Appendix I, annexure No. 64],

(b) Since the factories are getting raw nuts at reasonable prices, no action is called for just now.
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Export Promotion Council for Cashew and Pepper

178. Shri V. P. Nayar: Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to lay on the Table a statement showing the names of persons chosen for the Export Promotion Council for Cashew and Pepper with an indication of the representative character'of each and their connection with the production, trade, or industry concerned?

